

S.T. NO.01 (08) OF 2025
SESSIONS CASE NO.25 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000290-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.07 dated 22.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

The accused person namely **Md. Sahil** on Court bail is present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for accused person is present.

Ld. P. Ps.-in-charge are present by filing respective haziras.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge prays for issuance of summon upon the C.S.W.1 for adducing evidence.

Perused the case record.

Accordingly, issue summons upon the C.S.W.1 namely Md. Raj.

Fixing **05.03.2026** for appearance of the accused person and evidence of C.S.W.-1 namely Md. Raj.

Requisites at once.

The accused person on court bail is as before.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

